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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 41

 32,836 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 899 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 346 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,207 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,290 

(346)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,944 

 20,344 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,917 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,155 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 19,666 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,567 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,134 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADREW CANDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOTTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEN TING CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDMOND LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MAGNUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITTA HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MACHNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDAD JEASSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEWIS FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL KELSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTOLI ROTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAUL OFOEZYNKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYNA KEYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LUBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY WAI LING FUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,822 

Unrecorded  16,066 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 42

 32,019 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 826 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 402 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,275 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,524 

(402)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,122 

 27,876 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,109 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 486 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 27,074 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,956 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 442 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ANDREW KRISEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARRIE VAGHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERRYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN DEGENERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZETTE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIE SCHMEL ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 POODLES MCGEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MICAWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKY KOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICENT VILLANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,976 

Unrecorded  14,268 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 43

 35,164 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,049 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 285 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,404 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,902 

(285)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,617 

 32,348 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,542 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 513 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 31,481 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,411 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 482 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PETTIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACPIT NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  67,793 

Unrecorded  13,441 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 44

 34,379 PUBLIC COUNTER

 190 EMERGENCY

 1,140 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 564 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,108 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,381 

(564)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,817 

 25,039 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,902 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,210 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 24,448 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,631 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,185 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETI VELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAB CALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SUMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL A. EARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANGER BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEYNA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM LIPSCHUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ROOSERVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KILSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT MESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAIG KUNICAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN JETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SUMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE M. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES LAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN TRAVS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORARO MUNROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTELENNE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 44

 1 RONALD CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVITSKY JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFYA APICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLINA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  61,481 

Unrecorded  16,153 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 45

 21,301 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 EMERGENCY

 693 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 314 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,741 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,055 

(315)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,740 

 8,405 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,582 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 997 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,030 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,086 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 960 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ALAN MARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA S. KRANCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE MORIARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENYA DACHS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY GOOIWEDRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN CZISIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHODA JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARS MOSKOWTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CASTANAIA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL KRANCZER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,104 

Unrecorded  14,376 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 46

 25,226 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 960 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 202 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 6,419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,808 

(202)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,606 

 14,339 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,660 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,307 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 13,510 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,717 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,306 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 4 ALEXIS A. ASCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD KOVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FRIL (WRITE-IN)

 3 LIZETTE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 3 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,864 

Unrecorded  17,348 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 47

 19,990 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 EMERGENCY

 656 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 123 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,821 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,598 

(123)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,475 

 9,620 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,845 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 785 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,935 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,118 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 842 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KOYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EVENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAHAD SHEYNKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA GUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LEW (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIKTAN MOSKALOV (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,178 

Unrecorded  12,772 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 48

 23,987 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 EMERGENCY

 544 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 924 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,482 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,979 

(924)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,055 

 6,544 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,101 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,685 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,288 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,315 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,615 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABRAHAM MORGEN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AORDECY GRIMBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GRAVS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAZH HACBERTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHMIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIN TORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HAYIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELKA NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENAHEN GAFINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSCHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RUSSAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO MILWORM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLMOA DOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTOBLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPPY NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VADE SHUETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVABRONO WITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,602 

Unrecorded  18,508 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 49

 15,514 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 395 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 104 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,568 

(104)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,464 

 7,898 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,885 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 722 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,268 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,307 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 775 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 DENNIS A. CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH L. CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN DARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOELEN SCOTT HODLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BALLIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY CORSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MAZZEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VULLNET VELIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA ELENN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,881 

Unrecorded  10,047 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 50

 28,837 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 701 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 275 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,903 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,722 

(275)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,447 

 22,552 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,902 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 523 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 22,139 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,699 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 500 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON SEMYNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY D. MALDOW, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BEREATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SECLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KINTSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOSLOFSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITCHAS GISEABAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCDONGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIAH CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN J. ZIMERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEETA MELARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL DREIFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN ROMAYA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAUN MACHERD (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL MASRI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,378 

Unrecorded  15,516 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 51

 22,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 466 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 175 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,012 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,861 

(175)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,686 

 16,568 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,180 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 508 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 16,110 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,083 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 496 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BEN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIAL MCREYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPICRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRABS WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN JAQUES ROUSSEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ROCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS CK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY RARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PREMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA TARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANI MARBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE WOLBERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERN VAQAES-ROUSSEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITZCHEK SITORSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUM FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,990 

Unrecorded  13,382 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 52

 51,136 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 2,424 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 932 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,058 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  59,550 

(932)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,618 

 44,582 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,773 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 664 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 44,111 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,716 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 637 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM ORME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAZASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ZIPSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY MAINNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRE SICLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL MERGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLN LEAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIOS WADIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIZZY E. STUCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN SINNEBORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH B. ZANTENO (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FASHAD HASHML (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SHEPARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIBB SURETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY PORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRA CURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAGGER POTTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 52

 1 JANATHAN D. BLATHMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY R. GORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE WEGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE D'HOEINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WASZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GIOANNETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KRIEGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRILL KACHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISSA CAVOURAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMAR VANNOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARA GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LITTLE FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERENCE NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE N. ROTHBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD KOSRVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIARA COBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA T. MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ISABELLE MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GRAMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINO RAVNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 R JOYLERCICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL BERAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MOSHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PEARCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY SANTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERY NAKAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER NEWHOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAMSHI NEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENTE MALBORN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VLADMIR VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY M. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 52

 1 WILLIAM KINGSLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,601 

Unrecorded  19,635 

Assembly District 53

 29,780 PUBLIC COUNTER

 126 EMERGENCY

 444 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 157 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,157 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,664 

(157)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,507 

 23,994 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,305 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 305 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 23,259 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,211 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 284 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN UNI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY CUSSIEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MARCH ESCHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KLOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DUNLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P.F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RUPPERSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN K. HALLHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FAIRCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE SAITTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WICK CAUTHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,395 

Unrecorded  18,619 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 54

 25,278 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 292 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,766 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,398 

(62)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,336 

 21,657 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 790 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 221 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 20,877 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 736 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 198 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAH C. PATANKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,483 

Unrecorded  14,189 

Assembly District 55

 32,595 PUBLIC COUNTER

 130 EMERGENCY

 493 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 88 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,563 

(88)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,475 

 29,507 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 417 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 183 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 28,740 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 376 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 155 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AUGUST WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASHANI BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,388 

Unrecorded  17,562 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 56

 36,723 PUBLIC COUNTER

 28 EMERGENCY

 652 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 101 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,187 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,691 

(101)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,590 

 33,103 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 438 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 177 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 32,469 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 358 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 146 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALCKANANDA WALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ROES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN MOORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE A. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  66,706 

Unrecorded  18,474 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 57

 48,011 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,517 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 344 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,171 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,043 

(344)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,699 

 43,055 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,023 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 225 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 42,235 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 917 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 200 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROK LOVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COREORDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT CROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRICK DOUGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED NEEDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUADNU RAJMUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA HUUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABRO FREIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY PLATYPUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 REN'EA HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DAWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMINA SAVUDETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRUEN KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURY SULSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  87,702 

Unrecorded  21,696 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 58

 37,291 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 905 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 201 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,652 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,050 

(201)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,849 

 36,075 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 480 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 107 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 34,850 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 473 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 107 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BECKY LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GABRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHONEEK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  72,098 

Unrecorded  13,600 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 59

 36,648 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 800 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 165 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,720 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,333 

(165)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,168 

 28,074 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,421 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 959 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 26,966 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,531 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 957 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BRYAN CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMMANUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 6 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN W. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN KEILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLAYOMI OLADAPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  67,931 

Unrecorded  14,405 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 60

 35,780 PUBLIC COUNTER

 352 EMERGENCY

 455 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 124 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,079 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,790 

(124)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,666 

 31,546 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 815 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 182 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 30,675 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 741 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 165 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANTHONY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANNA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA B. WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCNEIL TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ITILANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  64,131 

Unrecorded  19,201 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Assembly District 64

 8,419 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 240 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 69 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 560 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,288 

(69)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,219 

 4,511 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,380 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 574 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,244 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,435 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 593 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH SASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL D. GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 5 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH BLUNTZ COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,762 

Unrecorded  3,676 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 633,120 PUBLIC COUNTER

 899 EMERGENCY

 16,551 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5,957 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 78,530 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  735,058 

(5,958)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  729,100 

 487,637 CRAIG S. WALKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 74,467 ROSS BRADY (REPUBLICAN)

 13,488 ROSS BRADY (CONSERVATIVE)

 473,375 ROBIN S. GARSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 72,384 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 13,179 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON SEMYNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM MORGEN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ORME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADREW CANDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN MARROS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN UNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALCKANANDA WALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAZASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXIS A. ASCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW KRISEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ZIPSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOTTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AORDECY GRIMBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GRAVS (WRITE-IN)

 2 AUGUST WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANNA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAZH HACBERTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY LO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN FRIED (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 BEN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETI VELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY CUSSIEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY D. MALDOW, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ROES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD KOVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY MAINNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROK LOVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAB CALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARRIE VAGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BEREATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SUMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRE SICLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA S. KRANCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEN TING CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERRYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL A. EARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL MERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COREORDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN MOORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLN LEAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANGER BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIAL MCREYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SECLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIOS WADIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE MORIARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENNIS A. CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 DEYNA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIN TORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIZZY E. STUCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN SINNEBORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MARCH ESCHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDMOND LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM LIPSCHUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ROOSERVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH B. ZANTENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KILSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH L. CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN DEGENERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT CROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT MESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KINTSER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMMANUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPICRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOSLOFSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MAGNUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN DARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FASHAD HASHML (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SHEPARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRICK DOUGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 7 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIBB SURETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOELEN SCOTT HODLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRABS WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAIG KUNICAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY PORIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENYA DACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH SASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 IAN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA B. WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KOYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRA CURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITCHAS GISEABAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITTA HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAGGER POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANATHAN D. BLATHMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED NEEDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY R. GORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MACHNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN JAQUES ROUSSEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE WEGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY GOOIWEDRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN JETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE D'HOEINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BALLIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KLOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCDONGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WASZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GABRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HAYIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EVENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GIOANNETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KRIEGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SUMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIAH CARBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUADNU RAJMUAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDAD JEASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN W. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN CZISIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRA ROSS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 KENNETH GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAH C. PATANKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRILL KACHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISSA CAVOURAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMAR VANNOY (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARA GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LITTLE FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN J. ZIMERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN KEILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWERENCE NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE M. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE N. ROTHBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ROCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD KOSRVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PETTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEWIS FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIARA COBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 LIZETTE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS CK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY RARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA T. MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DUNLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY CORSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ISABELLE MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCNEIL TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELKA NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENAHEN GAFINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES LAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MAZZEO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL KELSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P.F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PREMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RUPPERSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAHAD SHEYNKA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MIKE GRAMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINO RAVNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA HUUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSCHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RUSSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA TARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTOLI ROTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN TRAVS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ITILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLAYOMI OLADAPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIE SCHMEL ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORARO MUNROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABRO FREIRE (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAUL JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEETA MELARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY PLATYPUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL DREIFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 POODLES MCGEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 R JOYLERCICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL D. GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACPIT NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL BERAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 REN'EA HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHODA JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MICAWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTELENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKY KOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN ROMAYA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 10 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN K. HALLHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH BLUNTZ COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAUL OFOEZYNKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVITSKY JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DAWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYNA KEYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO MILWORM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLMOA DOLK (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHONEEK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFYA APICKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARS MOSKOWTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANI MARBURY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE A. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MOSHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PEARCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CASTANAIA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FAIRCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTOBLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMINA SAVUDETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE WOLBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY SANTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASHANI BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAUN MACHERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED COTTER (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 TERY NAKAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 5 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA GUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LUBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRUEN KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER NEWHOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPPY NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 313 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VADE SHUETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAMSHI NEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLINA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERN VAQAES-ROUSSEAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICENT VILLANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIKTAN MOSKALOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENTE MALBORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITZCHEK SITORSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VLADMIR VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 VULLNET VELIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE SAITTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY WAI LING FUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY M. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WICK CAUTHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KINGSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA ELENN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUM FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL KRANCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURY SULSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVABRONO WITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,135,266 

Unrecorded  322,934 
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In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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